XAC77
94
• Absolute single & multiturn encoders
• ATEX II 2G Ex d IIC T6 Gb, II 2D Ex tb IIIC T85°C Db certification
• Installation in zones 1, 2, 21 and 22
• Point-to-point fieldbus communication
• SSI or Bit parallel output
• Fully programmable analogue output (V/I)

/Sxxx
h
Order code - SSI and Bit Parallel
a BIT SINGLETURN
12 = 4096 cpr
13 = 8192 cpr
b BIT MULTITURN
00 = singleturn
12 = 4096 turns
14 = 16384 turns
c OUTPUT CIRCUIT/POWER SUPPLY
BN2 = Binary, NPN, +10Vdc +30Vdc
BY2 = Binary, Push-Pull, +10Vdc +30Vdc
GN2 = Gray, NPN, +10Vdc +30Vdc
GY2 = Gray, Push-Pull, +10Vdc +30Vdc
BS2 = Binary, SSI, tree format, +10Vdc +30Vdc
BA2 = Binary, SSI, LSB aligned, +10Vdc +30Vdc
GS2 = Gray, SSI, tree format, +10Vdc +30Vdc
GA2 = Gray, LSB aligned, +10Vdc +30Vdc
d SHAFT DIAMETER
14 = 14 mm
e PROTECTION
P = IP65
f AMBIENT TEMPERATURE (*)
X = -20°C + 40°C (-4°F +104°F)
(*) max. ambient temp. 40°C at 6000 rpm
    continuous operation
g CONNECTION POSITION
A = axial
R = radial
g CONNECTION TYPE & CABLE LENGTH
L030 = cable output 3 m
L050 = cable output 5 m
Lxx0 = cable out. x m (max. length 10m)
L100 = cable output 10 m
h CUSTOM VERSION
96
Order code - Analogue output (programmable)
a RESOLUTION (BIT SINGLETURN-BIT MULTITURN)
12-00 = 12 bit (4096 cpr x 1 turn)
12-14 = 12 x 14 bit (4096 cpr x 16384 turns)
b OUTPUT CIRCUIT/POWER SUPPLY
PA2 = Programmable analogue, +10Vdc +30Vdc
c SHAFT DIAMETER
14 = 14 mm
d PROTECTION
P = IP65
e AMBIENT TEMP. (*)
X = -20°C + 40°C (-4°F +104°F)
(*) max. ambient temp. 40°C at 6000 rpm
    continuous operation
f CONNECTION POSITION
A = axial
R = radial
g CONNECTION TYPE & CABLE LENGTH
L030 = cable output 3 m
L050 = cable output 5 m
L100 = cable output 10 m (max. length)
h
/Sxxx: Custom version
/Pxxx: Factory programmed encoder
on customer request
Order code - Profibus, CANopen, DeviceNet
a RESOLUTION (BIT SINGLETURN-BIT MULTITURN)
18-00 = 18 bit (262144 cpr singleturn)
16-14 = 16 x 14 bit (65536 cpr x 16384 turns)
b OUTPUT CIRCUIT/POWER SUPPLY
PB2 = Profibus-DP V1, +10Vdc +30Vdc
CB2 = CANopen DS301, DS406, +10Vdc +30Vdc
FD2 = DeviceNet (/AABT selection is mandatory), +10Vdc +30Vdc
c SHAFT DIAMETER
14 = 14 mm
d PROTECTION
P = IP65
e AMBIENT TEMP. (*)
X = -20°C + 40°C (-4°F +104°F)
(*) max. ambient temp. 40°C at 6000 rpm
    continuous operation
f CONNECTION POSITION
A = axial
R = radial
g CONNECTION TYPE & CABLE LENGTH
L030 = cable output 3 m
L050 = cable output 5 m
L100 = cable output 10 m (max. length)
h CUSTOM VERSION or FACTORY SETTING
AA: address
00h ÷ 7Dh = addr. 00 ÷ 125 for PB output (default = 7D)*
01h ÷ 7Fh = addr. 01 ÷ 127 for CB output (default = 01)*
00h ÷ 3Fh = addr. 00 ÷ 63 for FD output **
* For PB and CB:
address and baud rate are pre-programmed according to /AAB factory setting
** For FD:
address and baud rate are hardware fixed according to /AAB factory setting
B: baud rate
A = 20 Kb/s (only CB)
B = 50 Kb/s (only CB)
C = 100 Kb/s (only CB)
D = 125 Kb/s (CB and FD)
E = 250 Kb/s (CB and FD)
F = 500 Kb/s (CB and FD) (default)
G = 800 Kb/s (only CB)
H = 1000 Kb/s (only CB)
Z = 00 (only PB)
T: bus termination
0 = Termination deactivated
1 = Termination activated
Order code - Profinet, EtherCAT, Powerlink, Ethernet/IP, Modbus
a RESOLUTION (BIT SINGLETURN-BIT MULTITURN)
18-00 = 18 bit (262144 cpr singleturn)
16-14 = 16 x 14 bit (65536 cpr x 16384 turns)
b OUTPUT CIRCUIT/POWER SUPPLY
PT2 = Profinet IO, +10Vdc +30Vdc
EC2 = EtherCAT, +10Vdc +30Vdc
PL2 = Ethernet Powerlink V2.0, +10Vdc +30Vdc
EP2 = Ethernet/IP, +10Vdc +30Vdc
MT2 = Modbus TCP/IP, +10Vdc +30Vdc
c SHAFT DIAMETER
14 = 14 mm
d PROTECTION
P = IP65
e AMBIENT TEMP. (*)
X = -20°C + 40°C (-4°F +104°F)
(*) max. ambient temp. 40°C at 6000 rpm
    continuous operation
f CONNECTION POSITION
A = axial
R = radial
g CONNECTION TYPE & CABLE LENGTH
L030 = cable output 3 m
L050 = cable output 5 m
L080 = cable output 8 m (max. length)
h CUSTOM VERSION